ITEM NO.

1

10

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS MISSION 51-J OFK

DESCRIPTION

500 Embroidered Crew
Patches - 51-J Mission

300 Small United States
Flags

2 Each - Small Flags of
Member Nations of United
Nations

2 Each - Small Flags of
Each State in the United
States

10 Each of the following
states:

New Jersey

New York

5 Each of the following
states:

Towa

Texas

Alabama

USAF Astronaut Wings

USAF Astronaut Wings

U.S. Navy Astronaut
Wings

20 Small Flags -
American Society of

DISPOSITION

Agency and Crew post-
flight presentation
items.

Agency and Crew post-
flight presentation
items.

Agency and Crew post-
flight presentation
items.

Agency and Crew post-
flight presentation
items.

STS 51-J crewmembers
home-state presentation
items.

STS 51-J crewmembers
home-state presentation
items.

To be presented to
Lt. Col. Ron Grabe,
51-J Pilot. (Gomez)

To be presented to
Capt. William Pailes,
51-J Payload Specialist.
(Gomez)

To be presented to
Maj. Dave Hilmers,
51-J Mission Specialist.
(Gomez)

Return to Hgs, Code MC
for disbursement to



11

12

13

14

Mechanical Engineers

2ND Space Wing Flag

(Standard Size)

12 Space Badges

2 Cloth 302nd Tactical
Airlift Wing Patches

Sesquicentennial Coin
3 Sesquicentennial Pins

48 Cloth "OASIS"
patches

One POW-MIA Flag
(Standard Size)

American Society of
Mechanical Engineers
for award items.

Return to Space Command,
Colorado Springs, CO.
Flag will be displayed
and badges and patches
will be used as award
items. (Ltr in file)

To be displayed in
Mt. Pleasant, Iowa,
commemorating the
City's 150 year anni-
versary.

USAF presentation items
to Air Force, NASA and
contractor personnel
who have worked on the
project.

Return to Chapter

195, Viet Nam Veterans
of America, Inc.
Zephyrhills, Florida
for display

Items 15 through 46 are being flown at the request of the crew

members of STS 51-J for post-flight presentation items.

(THESE ITEMS WERE RETURNED TO ASTRONAUT OFFICE, 10/17/85,

FOR DISBURSEMENT - SEE FILES).

15

16

17

18

19

One US Flag
(Standard Size)

One US Flag
(Standard Size)

Astronaut Wings
Guidon Pennant &
Silver Tip + 4 patches

Official U.S. Flag

Lunar Rendezvous
Committee, Houston, TX

Holy Cross Catholic
Chapel, Houston, TX

Col. Karol J. Bobko,
Commander, STS 51-J

USAF Academy 10th
Cadet Squadron, USAF
Academy, Colorado

USAF Test Pilot School



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

(Standard Size)
3 Patches
Unit Badge

Team Banner

DELETE
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE

City Flag

Pennant

School Letter and
Pin

DELETE

Systems Command Flag
(Standard Size)

Golfball and Tee

120 USAF Space Badges
300 51-J Crew Patches
25 SCF Patches

100 Program Decals
512 Embossing Stamps

QO OO0 w

School Banner

DELETE

Edwards AFB, CA

French Armed Forces
Detachment, HAO,
French Polynesia

Space City Aquatic Team
Clear Lake City, TX

City of Mississauga,
Ontario, Canada

Cornell College
Mt. Vernon, Iowa

Central High School
Dewitt, Iowa

USAF Space Division
Los Angeles, CA

Space Division
Los Angeles, CA

Space Division

Los Angeles, CA
(RETURNED TO PAYLOAD
SPECIALIST BILL PATILES,
USAF, 10/17/85. LTR IN

150 Colorado State Flags FILE).
68 Program Decals & Patches

Kennelon High School
Kinnelon, NJ



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Squadron 31 Flag

Texas A&M University
Flag (14"x21")

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

One US Flag
(12"X18")

One US Flag
(12"X18")

One Tennis Ball

Ten Small Patches

DELETE

DELETE

DELETE

World War I Vintage
Liaison Wings

USAF Academy Cadet
Squadron 31, Colorado

Texas A&M University
College Station, TX

To be presented to
Ronald J. Grabe,
STS 51-J Crewmember

To be presented to
David C. Hilmers,
STS 51-J Crewmember

Deer Park Baptist Church
Deer Park, TX

Riverdale School PTA
Riverdale, GA

The Racquettes
El Lago, TX

US Army Hawaii
Hilo, Hawaii

Army Early Birds
Fort Sill, OK



