## OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS MISSION 51-J OFK

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	DISPOSITION
1	500 Embroidered Crew Patches - 51-J Mission	Agency and Crew post- flight presentation items.
2	300 Small United States Flags	Agency and Crew post- flight presentation items.
3	2 Each - Small Flags of Member Nations of United Nations	Agency and Crew post- flight presentation items.
4	2 Each - Small Flags of Each State in the United States	Agency and Crew post- flight presentation items.
5	10 Each of the following states: New Jersey New York	STS 51-J crewmembers home-state presentation items.
6	5 Each of the following states: Iowa Texas Alabama	STS 51-J crewmembers home-state presentation items.
7	USAF Astronaut Wings	To be presented to Lt. Col. Ron Grabe, 51-J Pilot. (Gomez)
8	USAF Astronaut Wings	To be presented to Capt. William Pailes, 51-J Payload Specialist. (Gomez)
9	U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings	To be presented to Maj. Dave Hilmers, 51-J Mission Specialist. (Gomez)
10	20 Small Flags - American Society of	Return to Hqs, Code MC for disbursement to

	Mechanical Engineers	American Society of Mechanical Engineers for award items.
11	2ND Space Wing Flag (Standard Size) 12 Space Badges 2 Cloth 302nd Tactical Airlift Wing Patches	Return to Space Command, Colorado Springs, CO. Flag will be displayed and badges and patches will be used as award items. (Ltr in file)
12	Sesquicentennial Coin 3 Sesquicentennial Pins	To be displayed in Mt. Pleasant, Iowa, commemorating the City's 150 year anni- versary.
13	48 Cloth "OASIS" patches	USAF presentation items to Air Force, NASA and contractor personnel who have worked on the project.
14	One POW-MIA Flag (Standard Size)	Return to Chapter 195, Viet Nam Veterans of America, Inc. Zephyrhills, Florida for display

Items 15 through 46 are being flown at the request of the crew members of STS 51-J for post-flight presentation items. (THESE ITEMS WERE RETURNED TO ASTRONAUT OFFICE, 10/17/85,

FOR DISBURSEMENT - SEE FILES).

15	One US Flag (Standard Size)	Lunar Rendezvous Committee, Houston, TX
16	One US Flag (Standard Size)	Holy Cross Catholic Chapel, Houston, TX
17	Astronaut Wings	Col. Karol J. Bobko, Commander, STS 51-J
18	Guidon Pennant & Silver Tip + 4 patches	USAF Academy 10th Cadet Squadron, USAF Academy, Colorado
19	Official U.S. Flag	USAF Test Pilot School

	(Standard Size) 3 Patches	Edwards AFB, CA
20	Unit Badge	French Armed Forces Detachment, HAO, French Polynesia
21	Team Banner	Space City Aquatic Team Clear Lake City, TX
22	DELETE	
23	DELETE	
24	DELETE	
25	DELETE	
26	City Flag	City of Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
27	Pennant	Cornell College Mt. Vernon, Iowa
28	School Letter and Pin	Central High School Dewitt, Iowa
29	DELETE	
30	Systems Command Flag (Standard Size)	USAF Space Division Los Angeles, CA
31	Golfball and Tee	Space Division Los Angeles, CA
32	<ul> <li>(a) 120 USAF Space Badges</li> <li>(b) 300 51-J Crew Patches</li> <li>(c) 25 SCF Patches</li> <li>(d) 100 Program Decals</li> <li>(e) 512 Embossing Stamps</li> <li>(f) 150 Colorado State Flags</li> <li>(g) 68 Program Decals &amp; Patch</li> </ul>	
33	School Banner	Kennelon High School Kinnelon, NJ
34	DELETE	

35	Squadron 31 Flag	USAF Academy Cadet Squadron 31, Colorado
36	Texas A&M University Flag (14"x21")	Texas A&M University College Station, TX
37	Gold Astronaut Pin	To be presented to Ronald J. Grabe, STS 51-J Crewmember
38	Gold Astronaut Pin	To be presented to David C. Hilmers, STS 51-J Crewmember
39	One US Flag (12"X18")	Deer Park Baptist Church Deer Park, TX
40	One US Flag (12"X18")	Riverdale School PTA Riverdale, GA
41	One Tennis Ball	The Racquettes El Lago, TX
42	Ten Small Patches	US Army Hawaii Hilo, Hawaii
43	DELETE	
44	DELETE	
45	DELETE	
46	World War I Vintage Liaison Wings	Army Early Birds Fort Sill, OK